
FOGLIO ISTRUZIONI
// ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS 

PULIZIA
CLEANING

I6G200-001

I6
G

20
0-

00
1

Pressione minima
Minimum pressure

0,5 BAR

MIN MAX

Pressione massima
Max pressure

5 BAR

Temperatura massima  85  C
Max temperature

ACQUA
WATER

ALCOL

SPUGNA
SPONGE

X

X

MICROFIBRA
MICROFIBER

DETERGENTI
DETERGENT

5

ON



Collegare il flessibile della doccetta all’attacco acqua indicato

1 2

3 4

OFF

33Ø

HOT

Flessibile doccetta
Shower set

COLD

Connect the shower hose to the indicated water connection

ELENCO PARTI

DESCRIZIONENUMERO
PARTE

NUMERO DI
MAGAZZINOQTÀELEM

GHIERA CART. 27X1M H9 F19.5060-00006081E00920-00111
COPRIGHIERA M27X1 Ø30 H8 F24 CR065-00003381I03490-00112
C.PO LAVELLO DE Ø30 CR015-0000224FA57190-00113
DADO FIX 32X1.5 NYLON/OT105-000017A7A00100-00114
TUBO RAME DIAM.6 8X1M 10X1F L220 Ø8 GRE100-000046A5D04600-001 25
OR 6,00 X 1.50990-00010288L04600-00136
LEVA LENO D30 CR035-00011384A61390-00117
ANELLO BASE M30X1 C/FIL.FIX M32X1.5 CR105-00002381O12390-00118
DOCCIA D.E MAGNE BOC.P FIX.10X1 2G Ø30 CR150-000033A9C30190-00119
CARTUCCIA D25 ANTIORARIA KX- NKJ25055-00001786D04000-011110
BOTTONCINO  GOMMA GRIGIA X FORO D4155-00001289B11400-001211
GRANO M4 x 3 INOX995-00001689G04900-001112
ATT.NYLON  L1500 M10X1 MASCHIO GIREVOLE - M8X1 MASCHIO100-000061A7D00290-001113
OR 42,00 X 2,00990-00007188L07100-001114
RIDUZIONE M15x1 MASCHIO - M8x1 FEMMINA H=13135-00013281H77420-001115
GUARNIZIONE 14X8,4X2990-00014488l81000-001116
TUBO RAME 8X1M 15X1F.ROTATIVO L240 Ø8 GR100-000064A5D04700-001117
CANNA P D30 H280 C/ANELLO M28x1/RACC.NEW CR145-000193145-000193118
CANNA P D30 H280 C/ANELLO M28x1 CR145-000192145-000192118.1
KIT RACC. CANNA CUC. DE 3/8M D25.5 CR145-000149145-000149118.2
GRANO M5X5 INOX PC995-00004089G30200-001119
ATT. INOX L370 10X1M - 3/8F DN6 DVGW100-000001A2D00900-003220
CONTRAPPESO PB C/FERMI X FLEX DN6135-000036A9Z00300-001121

These drawing ar the property of  WTS S.p.A - Via XX Settembre 120 - 25020 Flero (Bs) Italia, shalle not be reproduced without permission.

Drawing code:

Sheet size:

Description:

General tolerance:

UNI-EN-ISO 2768 - m H
Chamfers and Radii not listed: 0.5x45°
        Remove any sharp edges.

Material:

Heat treatment:

Surface treatment:

Designed by: Approved by:

Drawing date:

Scale: Sheet num.:

Weight:

ASSIEME CUCINA De.30 - D.E. - CARTUCCIA
25 - CANNA A P

999-000202

M.Ferrari F.Ferrari

2619,565 g

0,23 : 1 1

A3

26/03/2018

Rev.:
00

SEE ORDER

Sap code:
17821

18.1

18.1

18.2

18.2

18.2

18.2

18.2

18.2

18.2

13

9

18

18

3

19
11

10
1

2

7

12

11

8

14

4

216

5

17

16

15

20

20
73,1

5

11
7 18

7

50
30

10
0

5

30

10,14°

25
1

46
7

15
0,

8

30

ELENCO PARTI

DESCRIZIONENUMERO
PARTE

NUMERO DI
MAGAZZINOQTÀELEM

GHIERA CART. 27X1M H9 F19.5060-00006081E00920-00111
COPRIGHIERA M27X1 Ø30 H8 F24 CR065-00003381I03490-00112
C.PO LAVELLO DE Ø30 CR015-0000224FA57190-00113
DADO FIX 32X1.5 NYLON/OT105-000017A7A00100-00114
TUBO RAME DIAM.6 8X1M 10X1F L220 Ø8 GRE100-000046A5D04600-001 25
OR 6,00 X 1.50990-00010288L04600-00136
LEVA LENO D30 CR035-00011384A61390-00117
ANELLO BASE M30X1 C/FIL.FIX M32X1.5 CR105-00002381O12390-00118
DOCCIA D.E MAGNE BOC.P FIX.10X1 2G Ø30 CR150-000033A9C30190-00119
CARTUCCIA D25 ANTIORARIA KX- NKJ25055-00001786D04000-011110
BOTTONCINO  GOMMA GRIGIA X FORO D4155-00001289B11400-001211
GRANO M4 x 3 INOX995-00001689G04900-001112
ATT.NYLON  L1500 M10X1 MASCHIO GIREVOLE - M8X1 MASCHIO100-000061A7D00290-001113
OR 42,00 X 2,00990-00007188L07100-001114
RIDUZIONE M15x1 MASCHIO - M8x1 FEMMINA H=13135-00013281H77420-001115
GUARNIZIONE 14X8,4X2990-00014488l81000-001116
TUBO RAME 8X1M 15X1F.ROTATIVO L240 Ø8 GR100-000064A5D04700-001117
CANNA P D30 H280 C/ANELLO M28x1/RACC.NEW CR145-000193145-000193118
CANNA P D30 H280 C/ANELLO M28x1 CR145-000192145-000192118.1
KIT RACC. CANNA CUC. DE 3/8M D25.5 CR145-000149145-000149118.2
GRANO M5X5 INOX PC995-00004089G30200-001119
ATT. INOX L370 10X1M - 3/8F DN6 DVGW100-000001A2D00900-003220
CONTRAPPESO PB C/FERMI X FLEX DN6135-000036A9Z00300-001121

These drawing ar the property of  WTS S.p.A - Via XX Settembre 120 - 25020 Flero (Bs) Italia, shalle not be reproduced without permission.

Drawing code:

Sheet size:

Description:

General tolerance:

UNI-EN-ISO 2768 - m H
Chamfers and Radii not listed: 0.5x45°
        Remove any sharp edges.

Material:

Heat treatment:

Surface treatment:

Designed by: Approved by:

Drawing date:

Scale: Sheet num.:

Weight:

ASSIEME CUCINA De.30 - D.E. - CARTUCCIA
25 - CANNA A P

999-000202

M.Ferrari F.Ferrari

2619,565 g

0,23 : 1 1

A3

26/03/2018

Rev.:
00

SEE ORDER

Sap code:
17821

18.1

18.1

18.2

18.2

18.2

18.2

18.2

18.2

18.2

13

9

18

18

3

19
11

10
1

2

7

12

11

8

14

4

216

5

17

16

15

20

20
73,1

5

11
7 18

7

50
30

10
0

5

30

10,14°

25
1

46
7

15
0,

8

30

ELENCO PARTI

DESCRIZIONENUMERO
PARTE

NUMERO DI
MAGAZZINOQTÀELEM

GHIERA CART. 27X1M H9 F19.5060-00006081E00920-00111
COPRIGHIERA M27X1 Ø30 H8 F24 CR065-00003381I03490-00112
C.PO LAVELLO DE Ø30 CR015-0000224FA57190-00113
DADO FIX 32X1.5 NYLON/OT105-000017A7A00100-00114
TUBO RAME DIAM.6 8X1M 10X1F L220 Ø8 GRE100-000046A5D04600-001 25
OR 6,00 X 1.50990-00010288L04600-00136
LEVA LENO D30 CR035-00011384A61390-00117
ANELLO BASE M30X1 C/FIL.FIX M32X1.5 CR105-00002381O12390-00118
DOCCIA D.E MAGNE BOC.P FIX.10X1 2G Ø30 CR150-000033A9C30190-00119
CARTUCCIA D25 ANTIORARIA KX- NKJ25055-00001786D04000-011110
BOTTONCINO  GOMMA GRIGIA X FORO D4155-00001289B11400-001211
GRANO M4 x 3 INOX995-00001689G04900-001112
ATT.NYLON  L1500 M10X1 MASCHIO GIREVOLE - M8X1 MASCHIO100-000061A7D00290-001113
OR 42,00 X 2,00990-00007188L07100-001114
RIDUZIONE M15x1 MASCHIO - M8x1 FEMMINA H=13135-00013281H77420-001115
GUARNIZIONE 14X8,4X2990-00014488l81000-001116
TUBO RAME 8X1M 15X1F.ROTATIVO L240 Ø8 GR100-000064A5D04700-001117
CANNA P D30 H280 C/ANELLO M28x1/RACC.NEW CR145-000193145-000193118
CANNA P D30 H280 C/ANELLO M28x1 CR145-000192145-000192118.1
KIT RACC. CANNA CUC. DE 3/8M D25.5 CR145-000149145-000149118.2
GRANO M5X5 INOX PC995-00004089G30200-001119
ATT. INOX L370 10X1M - 3/8F DN6 DVGW100-000001A2D00900-003220
CONTRAPPESO PB C/FERMI X FLEX DN6135-000036A9Z00300-001121

These drawing ar the property of  WTS S.p.A - Via XX Settembre 120 - 25020 Flero (Bs) Italia, shalle not be reproduced without permission.

Drawing code:

Sheet size:

Description:

General tolerance:

UNI-EN-ISO 2768 - m H
Chamfers and Radii not listed: 0.5x45°
        Remove any sharp edges.

Material:

Heat treatment:

Surface treatment:

Designed by: Approved by:

Drawing date:

Scale: Sheet num.:

Weight:

ASSIEME CUCINA De.30 - D.E. - CARTUCCIA
25 - CANNA A P

999-000202

M.Ferrari F.Ferrari

2619,565 g

0,23 : 1 1

A3

26/03/2018

Rev.:
00

SEE ORDER

Sap code:
17821

18.1

18.1

18.2

18.2

18.2

18.2

18.2

18.2

18.2

13

9

18

18

3

19
11

10
1

2

7

12

11

8

14

4

216

5

17

16

15

20

20
73,1

5

11
7 18

7

50
30

10
0

5

30

10,14°

25
1

46
7

15
0,

8

30

I6
G

20
0-

00
1


